

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7483/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2003 in SA No. 384/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PAIKKATU KAVIL KUNHIPERACHAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAYANKAVU KSHETHRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.N.Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K.S.Menon, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondents have already filed their counter affidavit but copy of the same has not been given to the counsel for the petitioners. Counsel for the respondents undertakes to supply a copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioners within two days. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master