

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2797 OF 2006

PAIKKATU KAVIL KUNHIPERACHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAYANKAVU KSHETHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Dushyant Parashar, learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI;J.
AUGUST 29, 2012 (RANJAN GOGOI)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2797 OF 2006

PAIKKATU KAVIL KUNHIPERACHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAYANKAVU KSHETHRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Rajesh Dham) | | (Renu Diwan) |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

(signed order is placed on the file)